
ALVORD AND ALVORD "Ĵ N 1 6 '10 ^12 2 0 PM 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

1050 SEVENTEENTH STREET, N W 

SUITE 301 

WASHINGTON, DC 

EUAS C ALVORD (19-12) 2 0 0 3 6 OF COUNSEL 

ELLSWORTH O ALVORD (1964) URBAN A LESTER 

(202) 393-2266 

FAX (202) 393-2156 
E-)i<AlL alv(ndlaw@aol com 

June 17,2010 

Chief 
Section of Administration 
Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 "E" Street. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423 

Dear Section Chief: 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S C. Section 
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Termination of Lease and Release, dated as of 
June 16, 2010, a secondary document as defined in the Board's Rules for the 
Recordation of Documents. 

The enclosed document is a complete temnination and relates to the 
Memorandum of Lease of Railroad Equipment previously filed with the Board 
under Recordation Number 22950. 

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are: 

Lessor and 
Owner Trustee. Wilmington Trust Company 

• Rodney Square North 
1100 North IVIarket Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

[Lessee: National Railroad Passenger Corporation 
60 IVIassachusetts Avenue, N.E. 
Washington, D.C. 20002] 



Chief, Section of Administration 
June 16, 2010 
Page 2 

A descnption of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document 
IS 

Amcoach cars within the series AIVITK 21015 - AMTK 21989 and AMTK 
44028 - AMTK 44805 as more particularly set forth in the equipment 
schedule attached to the document, and AMTK 81506 

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is 

Memorandum of Lease of Railroad Equipment. 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41 00 payable to the order of 
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee 

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the 
undersigned 

Very truly yours, 

Robert W Alvord 

RWA/bhs 
Enclosures 
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TERMINATION OF LEASE AND RELEASE mUEmmmaUm 

This TERMINATION OF LEASE AND RELEASE dated June 16, 2010 (the 
"Tennination and Release") is made by Wilmington Trust Company, not in its individual 
capacity, but solely as Trustee under the Trust Agreement (Amtrak Trust 2000-B) dated as of 
June 13,2000 (in such capacity, the "Lessor"). 

W I T N E S S E T H 

WHEREAS, the Lessor and National Railroad Passenger Corporation, a corporation 
organized under the Rail Passenger Service Act and the laws of the District of Columbia 
("Amtrak"), are parties to that certain Lease of Railroad Equipment (Amtrak Trust 2000-B) dated 
as of June 13, 2000 (the "Lease") and that certain Lease Supplement No 1 (Amtrak Trust 2000-
B) dated June 13, 2000 ("Supplement No. 1" and collectively with the Lease, the "Lease 
Agreement"), Supplement No 1 together with the Lease were filed and recorded on June 13, 
2000 at 12:13 p.m. with the Surface Transportation Board ("STB") and were assigned 
recordation No. 22950; 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the Lessor agrees as follows: 

Section 1. Definitions. All terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have 
the respective meanings provided in the Lease Agreement. 

Section 2. Termination of Lease and Release of the Equipment. All nght, title and 
interest ofthe Lessor in and to the Equipment described on Annex A hereto is hereby terminated 
and released. Amtrak and Lessor hereby terminate and cancel the Lease Agreement. 

Section 3. Further Assurances. The Lessor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to 
Amtrak and its successors and assigns, at Amtrak's or its successors and assigns' cost and 
expense, as the case may be, such additional instruments, notices, releases or certificates as 
Amtrak or its successors and assigns, as the case may be, may reasonably request to effectuate 
the foregoing provisions ofthis Termination and Release. 

CHICAGO/#20636S63 



[Temiination of Lease and Release - STB (2000-B)] 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lessor has caused this Termination of Lease and Release 
to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above 
written. 

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not in its 
individual capacity, but solely^ Trustee, 
as aforesaid 

By: 
Name: Rr fb^ J. Perkins 
Title: Vice President 



[Termination of Lease and Release - STB (2000-B)] 

STATE OF DELAWARE ) 
) ss 

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE ) 

On this, the 10 day of '*^A\J 2010, before me personally appeared 
Robert J. Perkins to me personally known, who, being by me duly swom, 

says that he is Vice Pre«;if^pn^ of Wibnington Trust Company, and that the 
foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said coiporation by authority of its board of 
directors, and he acknowledges that the execution of the/^reg9i^g ipstfm^eat was the free act 
and deed ofsaid corporation. 

LISAA.PJTTACCIO 
Notary Pubffc - State of Delaware 
My Comm. Expires May 10, 2011 



Amtrak 
Equipment 

Number 
21015 
21017 
21031 
21056 
21058 
21072 
21127 
21147 
21179 
21204 
21216 
21228 
21237 
21241 
21250 
21260 
21273 
21283 
21701 
21702 
21705 
21706 
21708 
21709 
21710 
21711 
21712 
21725 
21901 
21908 
21918 
21922 
21929 
21933 
21944 
21947 
21955 
21979 
21989 
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EQUIPMENT 

Eauipment Type 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet ] 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet ] 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 

Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 

I Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 

I Amcoach-84 
Amcoach-84 

[ Amcoach-84 
[ Amcoach-84 

Amcoach-84 
I Amcoach-58 
1 Amcoach-58 
[ Amcoach-58 

Amcoach-58 
1 Amcoach-62 
1 Amcoach-58 
I Amcoach-62 
[ Amcoach-58 

Amcoach-62 
Amcoach-62 
Amcoach-60 

I Amcoach-60 
Amcoach-60 

[ Amcoach-60 
I Amcoach-60 
1 Amcoach-60 
1 Amcoach-60 
1 Aracoach-60 
1 Amcoach-60 

Amcoach-60 
Amcoach-60 

4 

ANNEX A 



Amtrak 
Equipment 

Number 
44028 
44206 
44227 
44249 
44700 
44703 
44704 
44707 
44714 
44715 
44716 
44717 
44718 
44719 
81506 
44721 
44722 
44723 
44724 
44726 
44727 
44728 
44729 
44805 

Eauipment Tvne 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet ] 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 1 
Amfleet ] 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 
Amfleet 

Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach 
Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach-
Amcoach 

[ Amcoach-
[ Amcoach-
[ Amcoach 
[ Amcoach 
I Amcoach 
1 Amcoach 
[ Amcoach 

Amcoach 
Amcoach 

I Amcoach-
1 Amcoach 

•84-PP Compatible 
•84-PP Compatible 
•84-PP Compatible 
•84-PP Compatible 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
-58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
•58-PP Compatible Hdc 
-58-PP Compatible Hdc 
-60-PP Compatible Hdc 
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CERTIFICATION 

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the 
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that I have compared the 
attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and 
identical in all respects to the original document 

Dated: ^o\i^l/t.^o\-o 
Robert W. Alvord 


